
Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team High High

Varsity Standings Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game Series

1 Bismarck-Mandan 7 1 27 13 0 7334 183.35 257 1039
2 Minot Maroon 3 5 13 27 0 6524 163.10 222 901
2 Minot Gold 3 5 21 19 0 7002 175.05 246 1064
2 Dickinson 3 5 19 21 0 6737 168.43 227 940

172.48

X  / O Total Fill %
1 Jamey Kragh Minot Gold 84 27 14 125 88.80%

2 Adan Portscheller Bismarck-Mandan 45 19 9 73 87.67%

3 Michael Neibauer Bismarck-Mandan 41 22 10 73 86.30%

4 Jayce Roller Dickinson 47 33 15 95 84.21%

5 Griffen New Minot Gold 54 23 17 94 81.91%

6 Zack Wilson Minot Gold 31 33 16 80 80.00%

7 Lukas Hanson Bismarck-Mandan 34 24 17 75 77.33%

8 Karter Kudrna Dickinson 21 17 12 50 76.00%

9 Aiden Cecil Minot Maroon 24 10 12 46 73.91%

9 Evan Lawhead Dickinson 26 25 18 69 73.91%

Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team High High

JV Standings Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game Series

1 B/M Blue 8 0 35 4 1 6581 164.53 233 921
2 Minot Gold 5 3 25 14 1 5590 139.75 187 759
2 B/M Grey 5 3 19 20 1 5398 134.95 187 733
4 Minot Maroon 4 4 23 15 2 5717 142.93 228 837
5 Dickinson 1 7 9 30 1 4147 103.68 155 650

137.17

Conference Top 10 Bowlers  (50% frames needed)

Conference Totals:

North Dakota High School Bowling
Western Conference
2019 Week 2 Standings

Coordinator:  Chris Swee

Conference Totals:



9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 257

Matches Won 4 3 0 7 15 12 0 27 1039

Matches Lost 0 1 0 1 5 8 0 13

Total Pins 3578 3756 0 7334 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Adan Portscheller 21 8 6 24 11 3 0 0 0 45 19 9 87.67%
Emmi Lawson 10 10 12 11 17 6 0 0 0 21 27 18 72.73%
Kyle Gader 15 6 16 15 11 11 0 0 0 30 17 27 63.51%

Michael Neibauer 21 11 5 20 11 5 0 0 0 41 22 10 86.30%
Josie Heinle 14 12 10 10 9 17 0 0 0 24 21 27 62.50%
Lukas Hanson 16 13 10 18 11 7 0 0 0 34 24 17 77.33%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 233

Matches Won 4 4 0 8 19 16 0 35 921

Matches Lost 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4

Total Pins 3258 3323 0 6581 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Allie Salter 7 13 12 10 10 12 0 0 0 17 23 24 62.50%
Alyssa Neibauer 7 10 16 5 16 13 0 0 0 12 26 29 56.72%
Dawson Unrath 11 14 11 21 10 7 0 0 0 32 24 18 75.68%

Mason Emter 19 12 6 21 8 7 0 0 0 40 20 13 82.19%
Meagan Emter 8 15 14 7 18 10 0 0 0 15 33 24 66.67%
Olivia Allen 9 16 8 13 10 11 0 0 0 22 26 19 71.64%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man 11/2 - Dickinson

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Totals

Games Tied

Games Lost

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man 11/2 - Dickinson Totals

B/M JV Blue

Games Tied

Bismarck-Mandan Varsity

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost



9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 187

Matches Won 2 3 0 5 7 12 0 19 733

Matches Lost 2 1 0 3 13 7 0 20

Total Pins 2617 2781 0 5398 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Arrianna Miller 6 9 25 6 10 24 0 0 0 12 19 49 38.75%
Lucas Harr 10 16 17 20 10 13 0 0 0 30 26 30 65.12%
Brady Gunsch 5 12 24 4 7 29 0 0 0 9 19 53 34.57%

Brock Helbling 12 11 19 22 13 13 0 0 0 34 24 32 64.44%
Gaige Merck 7 12 22 8 8 26 0 0 0 15 20 48 42.17%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game

High 5 Series

Totals

B/M JV Grey

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man

Games Won

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/2 - Dickinson



9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 227

Matches Won 1 2 0 3 8 11 0 19 940

Matches Lost 3 2 0 5 12 9 0 21

Total Pins 3409 3328 0 6737 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Jayce Roller 21 16 8 26 17 7 0 0 0 47 33 15 84.21%
Jaden Wall 13 6 13 13 10 13 0 0 0 26 16 26 61.76%
Evan Lawhead 10 15 8 16 10 10 0 0 0 26 25 18 73.91%

Karter Kudrna 14 12 8 7 5 4 0 0 0 21 17 12 76.00%
Jadyn Roller 17 12 10 16 9 12 0 0 0 33 21 22 71.05%
Noah Giese 11 6 13 3 4 5 0 0 0 14 10 18 57.14%

Jeffery Moormann 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 0 0 1 2 7 30.00%
Grace Carlson 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 25.00%
Alexa Keller 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 66.67%

Hunter Hicks 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 4 33.33%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 155

Matches Won 0 1 0 1 4 5 0 9 650

Matches Lost 4 3 0 7 16 14 0 30

Total Pins 2204 1943 0 4147 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Jeffery Moormann 3 5 20 3 7 12 0 0 0 6 12 32 36.00%
Shayla Hicks 6 4 18 2 1 9 0 0 0 8 5 27 32.50%
Zackary Meuchel 1 5 22 3 5 5 0 0 0 4 10 27 34.15%

Hunter Hicks 3 10 17 7 6 17 0 0 0 10 16 34 43.33%
Alexa Keller 4 9 18 2 5 8 0 0 0 6 14 26 43.48%
Tyson Twardoski 3 6 19 0 3 11 0 0 0 3 9 30 28.57%

Damian Deleer 3 2 23 2 2 10 0 0 0 5 4 33 21.43%

Ethan Michaels 0 0 0 1 3 10 0 0 0 1 3 10 28.57%

Grace Carlson 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 60.00%

Noah Giese 0 0 0 8 10 8 0 0 0 8 10 8 69.23%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game

High 5 Series

High Game

High 5 Series

Totals

Totals

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man

Games Tied

Games Won

Games Lost

11/2 - Dickinson

Dickinson Varsity

Dickinson JV

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man

Games Won

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/2 - Dickinson



9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 222

Matches Won 2 1 0 3 8 5 0 13 901

Matches Lost 2 3 0 5 12 15 0 27

Total Pins 3199 3325 0 6524 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Morgan Ronnie 13 10 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 17 57.50%
Luke Peterson 10 8 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 22 45.00%
Macie Grosz 11 14 15 15 10 15 0 0 0 26 24 30 62.50%

Griffen New 33 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 14 7 87.04%
Maya Bachmeier 10 16 16 18 17 8 0 0 0 28 33 24 71.76%
Kenadee Gagne 0 0 0 9 12 19 0 0 0 9 12 19 52.50%

Peyton Beeter 0 0 0 6 23 11 0 0 0 6 23 11 72.50%
Aiden Cecil 0 0 0 24 10 12 0 0 0 24 10 12 73.91%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 228

Matches Won 3 1 0 4 15 8 0 23 837

Matches Lost 1 3 0 4 5 10 0 15

Total Pins 2997 2720 0 5717 0 2 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Ariana Diaz 4 8 28 3 8 29 0 0 0 7 16 57 28.75%
Aden Wall 7 9 24 4 9 28 0 0 0 11 18 52 35.80%
Kat Oren 14 16 10 9 14 19 0 0 0 23 30 29 64.63%

Peyton Beeter 12 16 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 16 12 70.00%
Aiden Cecil 25 15 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 15 10 80.00%
Ashton De Makis 0 0 0 22 17 11 0 0 0 22 17 11 78.00%

Luke Peterson 0 0 0 13 11 17 0 0 0 13 11 17 58.54%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game

High 5 Series

High Game

High 5 Series

Totals

Totals

Minot Maroon JV

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man

Games Won

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/2 - Dickinson

11/2 - Dickinson

Minot Maroon Varsity

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man

Games Won

Games Lost

Games Tied



9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 246

Matches Won 1 2 0 3 9 12 0 21 1064

Matches Lost 3 2 0 5 11 8 0 19

Total Pins 3276 3726 0 7002 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Ben Hornaday 8 12 20 17 13 10 0 0 0 25 25 30 62.50%
Kenadee Gagne 8 10 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 22 45.00%
Brady Green 8 19 13 14 12 14 0 0 0 22 31 27 66.25%

Zack Wilson 15 16 9 16 17 7 0 0 0 31 33 16 80.00%
Jamey Kragh 46 11 7 38 16 7 0 0 0 84 27 14 88.80%
Griffen New 0 0 0 21 9 10 0 0 0 21 9 10 75.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 9/28 10/12 11/2 Totals 187

Matches Won 2 3 0 5 12 13 0 25 759

Matches Lost 2 1 0 3 8 6 0 14

Total Pins 2743 2847 0 5590 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Aiden Wagner 11 14 15 12 10 21 0 0 0 23 24 36 56.63%
Makade Wall 5 9 26 7 12 21 0 0 0 12 21 47 41.25%
Kari Paterson 6 12 22 4 11 25 0 0 0 10 23 47 41.25%

Marshall Peterson 13 11 16 12 12 17 0 0 0 25 23 33 59.26%
Kadra Grosz 13 12 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 12 21 54.35%
Shay Green 0 0 0 16 13 11 0 0 0 16 13 11 72.50%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game

Minot Gold

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man 11/2 - Dickinson Totals

Minot Gold JV

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

9/28 - Minot 10/12 - Bis-Man 11/2 - Dickinson Totals



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill % All Conference Eligible?

1 Jamey Kragh Minot Gold 84 27 14 125 88.80% Yes

2 Adan Portscheller Bismarck-Mandan 45 19 9 73 87.67% Yes

3 Michael Neibauer Bismarck-Mandan 41 22 10 73 86.30% Yes

4 Jayce Roller Dickinson 47 33 15 95 84.21% Yes

5 Griffen New Minot Gold 54 23 17 94 81.91% Yes

6 Zack Wilson Minot Gold 31 33 16 80 80.00% Yes

7 Lukas Hanson Bismarck-Mandan 34 24 17 75 77.33% Yes

8 Karter Kudrna Dickinson 21 17 12 50 76.00% Yes

9 Aiden Cecil Minot Maroon 24 10 12 46 73.91% Yes

9 Evan Lawhead Dickinson 26 25 18 69 73.91% Yes

11 Emmi Lawson Bismarck-Mandan 21 27 18 66 72.73% Yes

12 Peyton Beeter Minot Maroon 6 23 11 40 72.50% Yes

13 Maya Bachmeier Minot Maroon 28 33 24 85 71.76% Yes

14 Jadyn Roller Dickinson 33 21 22 76 71.05% Yes

15 Alexa Keller Dickinson 0 4 2 6 66.67% No

16 Brady Green Minot Gold 22 31 27 80 66.25% Yes

17 Kyle Gader Bismarck-Mandan 30 17 27 74 63.51% Yes

18 Ben Hornaday Minot Gold 25 25 30 80 62.50% Yes

18 Josie Heinle Bismarck-Mandan 24 21 27 72 62.50% Yes

18 Macie Grosz Minot Maroon 26 24 30 80 62.50% Yes

21 Jaden Wall Dickinson 26 16 26 68 61.76% Yes

22 Morgan Ronnie Minot Maroon 13 10 17 40 57.50% Yes

23 Noah Giese Dickinson 14 10 18 42 57.14% Yes

24 Kenadee Gagne Minot Maroon 17 22 41 80 48.75% Yes

25 Luke Peterson Minot Maroon 10 8 22 40 45.00% Yes

26 Hunter Hicks Dickinson 2 0 4 6 33.33% No

27 Jeffery Moormann Dickinson 1 2 7 10 30.00% No

28 Grace Carlson Dickinson 1 0 3 4 25.00% No

Western Conference - Varsity

2019 Individual Standings and Statistics
As of Week 2



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

1 Mason Emter B/M Blue 40 20 13 73 82.19%

2 Aiden Cecil Minot Maroon 25 15 10 50 80.00%

3 Ashton De Makis Minot Maroon 22 17 11 50 78.00%

4 Dawson Unrath B/M Blue 32 24 18 74 75.68%

5 Shay Green Minot Gold 16 13 11 40 72.50%

6 Olivia Allen B/M Blue 22 26 19 67 71.64%

7 Peyton Beeter Minot Maroon 12 16 12 40 70.00%

8 Noah Giese Dickinson 8 10 8 26 69.23%

9 Meagan Emter B/M Blue 15 33 24 72 66.67%

10 Lucas Harr B/M Grey 30 26 30 86 65.12%

11 Kat Oren Minot Maroon 23 30 29 82 64.63%

12 Brock Helbling B/M Grey 34 24 32 90 64.44%

13 Allie Salter B/M Blue 17 23 24 64 62.50%

14 Grace Carlson Dickinson 1 2 2 5 60.00%

15 Marshall Peterson Minot Gold 25 23 33 81 59.26%

16 Luke Peterson Minot Maroon 13 11 17 41 58.54%

17 Alyssa Neibauer B/M Blue 12 26 29 67 56.72%

18 Aiden Wagner Minot Gold 23 24 36 83 56.63%

19 Kadra Grosz Minot Gold 13 12 21 46 54.35%

20 Alexa Keller Dickinson 6 14 26 46 43.48%

21 Hunter Hicks Dickinson 10 16 34 60 43.33%

22 Gaige Merck B/M Grey 15 20 48 83 42.17%

23 Kari Paterson Minot Gold 10 23 47 80 41.25%

23 Makade Wall Minot Gold 12 21 47 80 41.25%

25 Arrianna Miller B/M Grey 12 19 49 80 38.75%

26 Jeffery Moormann Dickinson 6 12 32 50 36.00%

27 Aden Wall Minot Maroon 11 18 52 81 35.80%

28 Brady Gunsch B/M Grey 9 19 53 81 34.57%

29 Zackary Meuchel Dickinson 4 10 27 41 34.15%

30 Shayla Hicks Dickinson 8 5 27 40 32.50%

31 Ariana Diaz Minot Maroon 7 16 57 80 28.75%

32 Tyson Twardoski Dickinson 3 9 30 42 28.57%

32 Ethan Michaels Dickinson 1 3 10 14 28.57%

34 Damian Deleer Dickinson 5 4 33 42 21.43%

Western Conference - JV
2019 Individual Standings and Statistics

As of Week 2


